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CAPTIVE EMPLOYER SCHEME


756   DR. ANIL JAIN:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the launching date of the Captive Employer Scheme;

(b) the details of people who got benefit from this scheme;

(c) the total number of people to be benefitted from the said scheme; and

(d) the places where the said scheme has been implemented?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) : After completing all the processes of screening and selecting viable employers under the Captive Employment module of Deen Dayal Upadhay Grameen Kaushal Yojna (DDU-

GKY) programme, the Ministry entered into Memorandums of Understanding (MoU) with 19

captive employers on 28th March, 2023 for a period of three years.


(b) & (c): As per the MoU between the Ministry and 19 captive employers, the total targeted number of people to be benefited from the scheme is 29,269 over a period of three years.

However, no training has been commenced /completed as on date as the IT platform of implementing the programme is under construction.

(d): As per the MoU, the captive employment scheme under DDU-GKY is presently been implemented in 15 States and 1 Union Territory namely Andhra Pradesh, Assam,

Chhattisgarh, Gujarat, Haryana, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha,

Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand and Puducherry.
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